502472136 08/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Keita HIRAI	08/08/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14010298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026397890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: DCIPDOCKET@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kassity Y. Liu
Signature:	/Kassity Y. Liu/
Date:	08/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2603#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031085 FRAME: 0050 14010298

RECORDED: 08/26/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031085 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Keita HIRAI	(5)	*	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
, - - /	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	<u></u>	(7)	(A. C.	
	oi maemoria)	(2)		***		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sur of the undersigned, the under	n of one dollar (\$1.00) an ersigned agree(s) to assig	d other good and valuable conside n, and hereby does assign, transfe	rations paid to eact r and set over to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO	KABUSHIKI KAISHA	4	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mi	zuho-ku, Nagoya-sh	i, Aichi—ken 467-8561, Jaj	pan
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 provisional, non-provisional.	(00, in the invention, an divisional, continuation,	ight, title and interest for the United in all applications for patent in substitute, and reissue application cates that may be granted on the in	cluding any and al n(s), and all Letten
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID EJECTION API	PARATUS		
	of Invention such as Title, Case	ķ.				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	3	(Attorney Docket No.	076376.260	3	
			for which the undersigned ha	as (have) executed an ap	plication for patent in the United Sta	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Qu</u>	ug. 8, 2	013	***************************************
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber 14/010,	298	
	identification for filed applications		filed August 2	26, 2013		1
applical any app Assigne claims (reexam Stales (full right	applications for the initions and patents as the 2). The undersigned election or continuation is in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the interest and the undersigned fination a grant of a valible. 5) The undersigned resulting from said applet to convey the entire interest. 6) The undersigned continuation of continuation of continuation of continuations of continuations and patents.	nventile Assile	on, and any patent(s) issuing gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers new (s) to execute all papers new (s) to execute all papers and (s) to execute all papers and (s) to execute all papers and (s) to perform all affirmative (e) to perform all affirmative (e) to perform all affirmative (e) to the said Assignee, as (therein assigned, and that he (b) grant(s) the firm of BAKE (c) in order to comply with the	thereon, and also to excessary in connection will be reissue application base orward with such interfered documents and perform of industrial Property or see acts which may be need. The Commissioner of Passagnee of the entire in the has (they have) not exee a rules of the United States.	m any act which may be necessal similar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or ox atents to issue any and all Letters interest, and hereby covenants that cuted, and will not execute, any age to insert on this assignment any es Patent and Trademark Office for	declared concerning of cooperate with the cooperate with the confirm by release of the United the has (they have greements in conflict of further identifications).
	in witness whereof,	exec	ited by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the	e undersigned name(s).	
Dat	. Aug. 8	1	2013 Name of	Inventor <u>kelto</u>	, Hiral	(SEAL)
Dat	9		Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of	inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	9		Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	8		Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)

Name of Inventor